1 2 3 4 5 6	FERRIS & BRITTON A Professional Corporation Michael R. Weinstein (SBN 106464) Scott H. Toothacre (SBN 146530) 501 West Broadway, Suite 1450 San Diego, California 92101 Telephone: (619) 233-3131 Fax: (619) 232-9316 mweinstein@ferrisbritton.com stoothacre@ferrisbritton.com	ELECTRONICALLY FILED Superior Court of California, County of San Diego 10/25/2019 at 11:08:00 AM Clerk of the Superior Court By E- Filing, Deputy Clerk	
7 8	Cross-Defendant REBECCA BERRY		
9	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA		
10	COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, HALL OF JUSTICE		
11	LARRY GERACI, an individual,	Case No. 37-2017-00010073-CU-BC-CTL	
12	Plaintiff,	Judge: Hon. Joel R. Wohlfeil Dept.: C-73	
13	v.	PROOF OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE	
14	DARRYL COTTON, an individual; and DOES 1 through 10, inclusive,	[IMAGED FILE]	
15	Defendants.		
16			
17	DARRYL COTTON, an individual,		
18	Cross-Complainant,		
19	v.		
20 21	LARRY GERACI, an individual, REBECCA BERRY, an individual, and DOES 1 THROUGH 10, INCLUSIVE,		
22	Cross-Defendants.	Complaint Filed: March 21, 2017 Trial Date: June 28, 2019	
23			
24	I, DEBRA L. BARKER, declare that: I am ov	er the age of 18 years and not a party to the case; I	
25	am employed in the County of San Diego, California; and my business address is: 501 West Broadway,		
26	Suite 1450, San Diego, California 92101.		
27	///		
28	///		
	1		
	PROOF OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE		

1. NOTICE OF RULING AFTER HEARING ON MOTION BY DEFENDANT/CROSS-COMPLAINANT, DARRYL COTTON, MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL;		
VIA EMAIL. Based on an agreement of the parties to accept service by electronically, I caused the		
above document(s) to be sent to the person(s) on the date above, to the following email addresses:		
Jacob P. Austin, Esq.Megan E. Lees, Esq.LAW OFFICE OF JACOB AUSTINEvan P. Schube, Esq.Post Office Box 231189TIFFANY & BOSCO, P.A.San Diego, California 92193-11891455 Frazee Road, Suite 820Phone: 619-357-6850 / Fax: 888-357-8501San Diego, California 92108jpa@jacobaustinesq.com/jacobaustinesq@gmail.comPhone: 619-501-3503Attorney for Defendant/Cross-Complainant Darrylmel@tblaw.comCottonAttorney for Defendant/Cross-Complainant DarrylDarryl CottonDarryl Cotton		
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing		
true and correct. Dated: October 25, 2019 DEBRA E. BARKER, Paralegal		
2		

On, October 25, 2019, I served the following document(s):

I caused the

foregoing is

PROOF OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE